# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM520745

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Congregate LLC		04/25/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JDTMK LLC	
Street Address:	25 West 39th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88249478	CONGREGATE

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132412324

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

tremaklus@whe-law.com Email: Theodore R. Remaklus **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore R. Remaklus
SIGNATURE:	/theodore r remaklus/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2019

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Trademark Assignment (Congregate - executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (Congregate - executed)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006628 FRAME: 0826

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Congregate LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 25 West 39th Street, New York, New York 10018 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has a bona fide intention to use the mark identified on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter "Mark") in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on its bona fide intent to use such Mark in commerce, which application has been assigned the serial number listed on Exhibit A, but has not yet filed a statement of use for the Mark under Section I(c) or I(d) of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, JDTMK LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 25 West 39th Street, New York, New York 10018 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the rights of Assignor in and to the Mark, and the goodwill associated with said Mark and the application for registration thereof, as well as Assignor's portion of any business to which the Mark pertains in accordance with 15 U.S.C. §1060.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee the Mark and the application identified on Exhibit A hereto, the goodwill associated with the Mark, and the portion of the business to which the Mark pertains in accordance with 15 U.S.C. §1060.

# 

Date: April 25, 2019

# **EXHIBIT A**

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NO.
CONGREGATE	88/249,478

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006628 FRAME: 0828

**RECORDED: 04/25/2019**